

# AGENDA Orangeburg City Council January 16, 2024 6:00 PM

1. Consideration of December 19, 2023, City Council Minutes

### RECOGNITION OF JANUARY COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT

Visionary is thinking about or planning the future with imagination or wisdom.

## **PRESENTATION**

2. Retiree Resolution – Freddie Walker III – Department of Public Utilities

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 3. Financial Update Mr. Marc Wood, Sheheen, Hancock & Godwin, CPAs
- 4. Skatepark Update
- 5. Resolution to Support the Municipal Association 2024-2025 Legislative Advocacy Initiatives
- 6. Boards and Commissions Appointments
  - a. Aviation Commission
  - b. Board of Zoning Appeals
  - c. Planning Commission

# MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

- 7. Third Reading of an ordinance amending the City of Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities Operating Budget Ordinance 2023-15 for Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2024 (DPU Project House 2)
- 8. Second Reading of an Ordinance making provision for the Terms and Conditions of a \$21,000,000 Combined Public Utility System Revenue Bond of the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina, Authorized by a Bond Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg enacted January 2004, as amended (2024 Series Ordinance)

Agenda Page 2 January 16, 2024

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- 9. Discussion of negotiations incident to proposed contractual arrangements and proposed sale or purchase of property, and the receipt of legal advice for matters covered by the attorney-client privilege Annexation S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a)(2)
- 10. Performance Evaluation Discussion Department of Public Utilities Manager S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70(a)(1)
- 11. Performance Evaluation Discussion City of Orangeburg Administrator S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70(a)(1)

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg">https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg</a>. Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing <a href="mailto:publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us">publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</a>.